
 
 

SUBSTANCE SCREENING THRESHOLD CONFIRMATION THRESHOLD DETECTION TIME IN URINE 
(estimate only) 

AMPHETAMINE (AMP) 500 ng/mL 
             (2000 ng/mL= High) 

100 ng/mL 2 to 3 days 

BARBITURATES (BAR) 200 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL=High) 

50 ng/mL 1 day to 3 weeks 

BENZODIAZEPINES (BZO) 200 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL= High) 

25 ng/mL Up to 7 days 

BUPRENORPHINE II (BUP) 10 ng/mL 
(>100 ng/mL=High) 

5 ng/mL Buprenorphine 
10 ng/mL Norbuprenorphine 

2 to 4 days 
 

CANNABINOID (THC) 50 ng/mL 
(200 mg/mL=High) 

5 ng/mL Up to 6 weeks (regular/chronic use) 
2 to 3 days (occasional use) 

COCAINE (COC) 150 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL=High) 

100 ng/mL 2 to 4 days 
 

ETHYL GLUCURONIDE (EtG) 500 ng/mL                                                                 
(2000 ng/mL=High) 

250 ng/mL Ethyl Glucuronide 
100 ng/mL Ethyl Sulfate 

Up to 80 hours 
 

ETHANOL (ETOH) 20 mg/dL 
(600 mg/dL=High) 

20 mg/dL Dose dependent 
 

FENTANYL (FEN) 
 

2 ng/mL 2.5 ng/mL Fentanyl, Acetylfentanyl 
5 ng/mL Norfentanyl 

1 to 3 days 

HEROIN (6-ACETYLMORPHINE) 
 

10 ng/mL 10 ng/mL 24 hours 
 

HYDROCODONE 300 ng/mL 25 ng/mL Hydrocodone, 
Hydromorphone 

50 ng/mL Norhydrocodone 

2 to 4 days 

ECSTASY (MDMA) 500 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL=High) 

100 ng/mL 1 to 2 days 
 

METHADONE (MTD) 300 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL=High) 

25 ng/mL 7 to 10 days 
 



 
 

OPIATES (OPI) 300 ng/mL 
(1000 ng/mL-High) 

25 ng/mL Codeine, Morphine 2 to 4 days 

OXYCODONE (OXY) 100 ng/mL 
1000 ng/mL=High) 

25 ng/mL Oxycodone, 
Oxymorphone; 50 ng/mL 

Noroxycodone 
 

2 to 4 days 

PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 25 ng/mL 
(100 ng/mL-High) 

25 ng/mL Up to 10 days 

 
SYNTHETIC MARIJUANA 
        K2/SPICE 
 

 
10 ng/mL 

 
1 ng/mL 

  
Up to 72 hours 

 
GABAPENTIN (GABA) 

 
1,000 ng/mL 

 
500 ng/mL 

 
1 to 2 days 

 
DEXTROMETHORPHAN (DXM) 

 
Screen not available 

 
2.5 ng/mL 

 
2 to 4 days 

 
TRAMADOL (TRA) 

 
100 ng/mL 

 
100 ng/mL 

 
2 to 4 days 

 
BATH SALTS (BATH) 

 
Screen not available 

 
25 ng/mL 

 
2 to 3 days 

 
KRATOM (KRA) 

 
Screen not available 

 
1 ng/mL 

 
Up to 3 days  

 
KETAMINE (KET) 

 
Screen not available  

 

 
25 ng/mL 

 
1-4 days 

 



 
 

 
ZOLPIDEM 

 
20 ng/mL 

 

 
20 ng/mL 

 
1-3 days 

  

  


